# THOMAS F. STEENBURGH MEMORIAL AWARD APPLICATION FORM

#### **INFORMATION**

This award was established by the family, friends, and colleagues of Thomas F. Steenburgh. Professor Steenburgh was a member of the science faculty from 1971 to 1978. He was appointed Director of Continuing Education in 1978 and Academic Dean in 1981. In 1991 Professor Steenburgh returned to the faculty. He retired from the faculty in August 2000 but continued to teach part-time. Professor Steenburgh passed away November 17, 2001 following a hunting accident. In February 2002 the Nature Center was renamed the Thomas F. Steenburgh Nature Center in recognition of his role in creating the center and trails.

This award is presented to a graduate transferring to a four-year institution who demonstrates strong academic potential and who possesses and best exemplifies those special qualities that made Professor Steenburgh a charismatic teacher and individual, i.e., sense of humor, personal integrity, strong work ethic, and exuberance for life. The recipient is selected by the Steenburgh Memorial Committee which consists of family members, colleagues, and friends of Professor Steenburgh. A plaque with the name of each year's recipient is maintained at the college.

Application forms are available from the offices of Financial Aid or The Cayuga County Community College Foundation of Cayuga Community College. Applicants wishing to be considered for the award are asked to fill out this application and return it, together with appropriate supporting documents, to:

> The Cayuga County Community College Foundation, Inc. 197 Franklin Street Auburn, New York 13021-3099

#### ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible for consideration, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be a graduating student with strong academic potential.
- 2. Show proof of acceptance at a four-year college or university.
- 3. Exemplify the qualities that made Professor Steenburgh so special.

#### **DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION**

The application deadline is April 15 of the year in which the student plans to graduate. The scholarship will be awarded at Commencement.

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

Please complete the following information:

Applicant's Name Street			
City			County
Applicant's C number:	Cumulative GPA:		
Intended major at transfer college:			
List extracurricular activities at Cay	uga Community (	College	

#### On a separate attached sheet, please submit a brief, typed essay supporting your application for this award.

### Authorization:

I hereby authorized the committee designated to select an awardee for the Thomas F. Steenburgh Memorial Award to review confidential academic records on file at Cayuga Community College in order to further determine my eligibility for this award. I understand that this information will be kept strictly confidential by the committee. I also certify that all information provided is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant: \_\_\_\_